$40.0m equity raise

Operational initiatives

EBA restructure and workforce
rationalisation

Note 1: Onerous leases refers to those leases expected to be exited as part of the restructure.

Note 2: Subject to the timing of repayment of trade creditor balances required as part of the Schemes, the payment of which has not been included in the indicative pro-forma

(post conversion) cash balance above, and the seasonal build of working capital towards Christmas

$17.0m new (replacement)
secured debt facility

Negotiations remain ongoing with counterparties and final compromises and outcomes are not yet known. The below table provides an indicative view of

what the Company’s pro-forma net debt may be post the conclusion of negotiations and the Company restructure (assuming $40.0m is the final amount

of equity raised). Final conversion of certain liabilities will be subject to shareholder vote in Q1 2021.

Ovato Group – current  vs .  indicat ive  pro - forma net  debt

D E TA I L E D  I N D I C AT I V E  N E T  D E B T  M O V E M E N T S

October-20
Capital raise
movements

Pro-forma
(pre-conversion)

(as at Oct-20)

Debt to equity
conversion

Pro-forma
(post-conversion)

(as at Oct-20)

Cash (12.4) (30.8) (43.2) - (43.2)

Overdraft facility 3.5 (3.5) - - -

Receivables financing facility 25.5 - 25.5 - 25.5

Commerzbank equipment finance 23.5 - 23.5 - 23.5

Corporate bond 40.0 (25.0) 15.0 (15.0) -

New senior secured facility - 17.0 17.0 - 17.0

Net debt 80.1 (42.3) 37.8 (15.0) 22.8

Specific onerous lease liabilities 30.4 (23.6) 6.8 (2.4) 4.4

Net debt + specific lease liabilities 110.5 (65.9) 44.6 (17.4) 27.2

Note 1: Approximately $34.3m additional liquidity to be received from the capital raising (assuming $40.0m is the final amount of equity raised and a new $17.0m senior secured facility is fully drawn) which

includes $7.0m to repay overdraft (assumed fully drawn) and $27.3m additional liquidity post other cash costs of c. $22.7m. Pro-forma cash above is calculated on the basis the October-20 overdraft

drawings are fully repaid and the remaining liquidity is allocated to cash. Subject to the timing of repayment of trade creditor balances required as part of the Schemes, the payment of which has not been